

NOV 29 2022

Bourne Health Department 24 Perry Avenue Buzzards Bay MA 02532

Stephen B Nelson 175 Spring Street Rockland, MA 02370

12/1/2022

Bourne Board of Health

24 Perry Avenue

Buzzards Bay, MA

RE:Variance request for proposed septic system repair at 4 Wenaumet Bluffs Drive

Dear Board Members;

In accordance with the State Environmental Code Title 5: 310CMR15.00, please accept this letter of request to be heard before the Board of Health at their next meeting to discuss relief from Title 5 and/or the Bourne Board of Health Regulations for the installation of an upgraded septic system at 4 Wenaumet Bluffs Drive, Pocasset, MA. We respectfully request consideration of the following variance to accommodate our project.

Local Upgrade Approval Request:

A 5 foot reduction in the required 10 foot setback distance from the proposed leaching facility to the front and side property line (310 CMR 15.211)

A 32 foot reduction in the required 50 foot setback distance from the proposed leaching facility to the top of coastal bank

A 132 foot variance from the Bourne Board of Health 150 foot setback regulation for the placement of a leaching facility within 18 feet of coastal bank

Enclosed is the completed variance application and design plans. We have notified all abutters as required and attached proof of mailing. Thank you in advance for your consideration of the request.

Sincerely,

Stephen B Nelson REHS/RS

617 529-2427

IBWaterman@aol.com



1. Facility Name and Address:

Bourne Board of Health

Application for Septic Variance or Waiver Requests



RECEIVED

In accordance with the established procedures of the Bourne Board of Health, this application is for septic variances and waivers which have not been approved administratively and require approval at a public meeting. Please use the following application form for guidance on how to apply for variances and waivers which serve new construction, changes in use, or increases in flow to on-site sewage disposal systems with design flows of less than 10,000 gallons/day.

	in Seastrand
	acility's Street Address
	wner's Telephone Number
	266-4000
0	wner's E-mail Address
-	strand@comcast.net
O	wner's Mailing Address
4 We	enaumet Bluffs Drive, Pocasset
Р	ant or Preparer's Name and Address (if different from above): reparer's Name henBNelson REHS/RS
	ompany
	hen B Nelson LLC
	elephone Number 529-2427
E	-mail Address
	aterman@aol.com
	lailing Address Spring Street, Rockland
_	tate/ Zip Code
	2370
e o	f Facility (check all that apply):
	Residential Commercial Institutional School Industrial
	be Facility (i.e. single-family dwelling, 45 seat restaurant): 3 bedroom residence
-	edroom residence
3 b	edroom residence

6. Describe the existing/ proposed septic system components: 3 be 1000 gallon septic tank to leaching system	edroom residence
1000 ganon septe tank to leaching system	
7. Design Flow per 310 CMR 15.203 (in gallons/ day):	
Design flow of system:	
Total design flow of facility: 330 gallons per day	
8. Enclose a letter of request for variances/ waivers which makes refitle 5 and/ or the Board Bourne of Health Regulations for which a copportunity to demonstrate compliance with 310 CMR 15.410, and circumstances of the individual case. Note that with regard to variate enforcement of the provision from which a variance is sought must substantially all beneficial use of the subject property in order to be explain why full compliance with the applicable regulations is not feen environmental protection that is at least equivalent to that provided Health Regulations can be achieved without strict application of sail	variance is sought. Please use this do to justify the relevant facts and ances for new construction, be shown to deprive the applicant of manifestly unjust. Be sure to easible, and how a level of dunder Title 5 and the Board of
9. In order for this Application to be deemed complete, it must be a	ccompanied by the following:
 \$125 filing fee + any other applicable permit application Application for a Disposal System Construction Permit (m Letter of request describing nature of variances (see sam Six sets of complete engineered plans and specifications original stamp of design engineer. Six sets of floor plans; existing and proposed. Nitrogen Loading Calculation Sheet(s) if applicable If abutter notification is required, one of each of the follow ➤ A copy of the certified list of abutters from the ➤ Sample letter for abutter notification postman ➤ Proof of certified mailing (receipts) meeting remaining the proposals for installation of Innovative/ Alternative seption ➤ A copy of the Certification for Use including terms and the proposal	nay be filled out by installer) nples) s, plus one electronic copy. One with wing must be submitted: e Assessor's Department rked 10 days prior to meeting date equirements of 310 CMR 15.405(2) c systems must be accompanied by: chnology specific conditions to be recorded in the deed chin 100ft of a wetland/ watercourse
10. Certification:	
"I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments, to the bes accurate, and complete. I am aware that there may be significant consequences but not limited to, penalties or fine and/or imprisonment for deliberate violations	for submitting false information, including,
Facility Owner's Signature	Date <u>11/28/2022</u>
Print Name Kristin Seastrand	sim-harma sanga discusa
Signature of Preparer	Date <u>11/28/2022</u>
Print Name Stephen B Nelson	

Rev. 10/26/22 Page 2 of 6

	For Office Use Only		
Completed Application Received:	Reviewed By:		
Hearing Date:	Permit #:		
Septic Plans Dated:			
Drawn By:	Drawn By:		
Before BOH in past: NO YES	If yes, enclose copy of minutes. (Date		
Notes:			
	Continued Disapproved		
Notes:			

Rev. 10/26/22 Page **3** of **6**



NOV 29 2022

Bourne Healin Department 24 Perry Avenue Buzzards Bay MA 02532

Stephen B Nelson 175 Spring Street Rockland, MA 02370

Abutter Name

Mailing Address

RE: Notice of Public Hearing

Dear abutter ;

In accordance with the State Environmental Code Title 5: 310CMR15.00, you are hereby notified that Kristin Seastrand has requested a hearing before the Bourne Board of Health for relief from Title 5 and/or the Bourne Board of Health Regulations for the installation of an upgraded septic system. The location of the property for this proposal is 4 Wenaumet Bluffs Drive, Pocasset, MA where you are listed as an abutter. At said hearing the Board will discuss and possibly vote on:

Local Upgrade Approval Request:

A 5 foot reduction in the required 10 foot setback distance from the proposed leaching facility to the front and side property line (310 CMR 15.211)

A 32 foot reduction in the required 50 foot setback distance from the proposed leaching facility to the top of coastal bank

A 132 foot variance from the Bourne Board of Health 150 foot setback regulation for the placement of a leaching facility within 18 feet of coastal bank

This hearing is tentatively scheduled for 12/14/2022 at 5:30 PM in the Conference Room 2, Bourne Veteran's Memorial Community Building, 239 Main Street, Buzzards Bay, Mass. Information regarding the hearing may be available for your review one week prior to the meeting at the Bourne Health Department, 24 Perry Avenue, Buzzards Bay, Monday through Friday from 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM.

Meeting agendas are posted on the Town of Bourne website, www.townofbourne.com/health no less than 48 hours in advance of the hearing. Please confirm the date, time and location of the meeting with Town, in case of any changes. Should you have any questions of concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me or the Bourne Health Department at 508-759-0600 ext 1513.

Sincerely,

Stephen B Nelson REHS/RS

617 529-2427

IBWaterman@aol.com

AdvanTex® AX20 Mode 3B UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES & USES Cornoc has prepared these downings for use by the design cornoc. The control of the control of the control of engineer. Oracos will not be responsible or liable for unauthorized changes to or uses of these downings. All changes to these downings must be made in wifully and must be approved by the downings must be made in wifully and must be approved by the Splice Box— Model SBEX4 (Optional Model SB4 not shown) Float Assembly Model MF3A To Drainfield I"Ø Discharge Assy Model HV100 High Head Pump 2"Ø Discharge Line Slope (min. 1/4"/ft.) Inlet -8 d PRODUCT CONFIGURATION DRAWINGS Two-Compartmen Concrete Tank ,500 Gallon Flow-Through Port -0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-Recirculating Splitter Valve (RSVQD) With Quick Disconnect 24" PVC Riser With 24" Gasketed Fiberglass Lid With S.S. Bolts (typ.) Scale: 1" = 3'-0" 90" 15" Orence Systems incorporated Changing the Way the World Does Wastewater - Min. 18" Dia Tank Opening Line 1"Ø Transport 24" Gasketed Fiberglass Lid With S.S. Bolts Float Assembly Model MF3A Simplex Pumping System 24"O PVC Riser With High Head Pump Model PF300511 I"Ø Discharge Assy. Model HV100 AX20 AdvanTex Filter Biotube* Filter (24") Biotube* Pump Vault Model PVU68-2425-L Pump Off High Level Alarm Override Timer ON/OFF LLA/RO Float Functions Drawn For: Drawn By: BEN SMITH Splice Box Model SBEX4 (Optional Model SB4 not shown) To Control Pane Project: Title: End View Scale: I" = 3'-0" NDW-ATX-BNDR-6 AX20 Mode 3B Design Notes Bourne Health Department 24 Perry Avenue Prinzards Bay MA 02532 Start-up and service to be performed by an AdvanTex Authorized Service Provider only. Installation to be performed by an AdvanTex Authorized Installer only. For residential strength waste up to 4 NOV 29 2022 RECEIVED 2" Dia. Vent Rev: A-03 Sheet: Scale: 99.25" Orenco Systems*, Inc. Copyright @ 2013 1" = 3'-0" 유 Date: 4/26/2013

state - specific designs, go to the Orenco*online Document Library (www.orenco.com/corporate/doclibrary.cfm), click the "Standard Drawings" quick link, and select a state or province. Note: This drawing is representative of typical residential AX designs. It has been shrunk to fit on letter size paper. For the correct, "B" size version as well as additional drawings, including